B—7 [Pr. T1] 24

SUPPLEMENTARY BSTIMATES, 1945 46

NATIONAL SERVICKE DEPARTMENT

| :
—_— b Salaries, Other Charges, | Total.

|
!
VOTE-NATIONAL SERVICK-— £ £ £
Gross Toran .. .. . .. . oo O 16,048 0 Cpo 2,843 (Y. 18,891
JREDUTS-IN-AID .. .. .. .. .. .. Dr. 16,048 Dr. 2,843  Dr. 18,891
NET TOTAL
N L i
of l',]e'?::ﬁfs For Services chargeable on the Consolidated Fund— | 1y £ 5
. o continued
1945-46/1944-45 .
__O_ o j ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT-—continued
VOTE—NATIONAL SERVICHE
Salaries—
Man-power Appeal Committees—
15 . 15 (£600 to £67b) .. co (a) 8,310
e —— Less amounts provided on main estimates not vquuo(l
Administrative Division: 1 at £1,22H £
(Direetor of National Service), (4 months) — (5) 108
Other salaries .. . .. (¢) 24,015

Kstimated eredits-in-aid under Seetion H1 of the Public
Revenues Act, 1926-—

Recoveries from vote : National Employ- £
ment Service .. .. 45,000
Less amounts no longer recoverable- £

Recoveries from vote © Labour™ 4,240
Recoveries from War Hxpenses
Account .. .. .. B6 808
— 61,018

Dy, 16,018 | —— et O 16,048

Other Charges for and incidental to—
Fitting up acconnodation (additional) .. () D,T82
Revision Aathorities, military defaulters (ine lu(lmﬂ salaries
and fees, travelling-expenses, and  other incidental

expenses) .. .- - . .| (e) 2,000
7,782

Less amounts provided on main estimates not required—
Overtime and meal allowanees .. .. ) T,000
Services rendered by other Departments .. (9) 2,620

Appeal Boards and Man-power Connmittees (ine Iudvs
travelling-expenses, members’ fees, and other
incidental expenses) . . . . (R 1,000

(/r. l(J,()_;;)

() This item was included on the main estimates under © Other Salavies,” which have now been covrespondingly reduced
by £3,375.

(0) Now provided under vote ™ National Bmployment Serviee.”

(¢) Includes reduction of £8,735 roferred 1o 1n (@) above pluz £1564) no longer required because of veduction in stal.

() £9,400 provided on main estimates.  Additional amotunt provides for £4,000 at Whangarci where aceonmmodation urgently
required has to be fitted up in another building.  £1,000 for New Plymouth, and £782 for other offives.

(e) Provides for the expenditure incurred by the Revision Authoritics appointed under Amendment No. 17 o the National
Service Emergency Regulations 1910 to hear applications for release from military defaulters held in detention.

(f) Bstimatoed expenditure not vequired as vesult of reduction in work.

(9) Amount no longer required as result ot work carried out by Kducation Department for National Service Department
ceasing on 30th June, 1945,

(fy Estimatod reduction as result of Appeal Boards being disbunded.  This is in addition to o substantial reduction antici-
pated and allowed for on main estimates.




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

